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Hockey
Australia

Inductee

Marian Aylmore (nee Bell)
David Bell OAM

Warren Birmingham

Sharon Buchanan OAM

May Campbell (nee Pearce)*
Richard Charlesworth AO
Paul Dearing

lan Dick

Brian Glencross OAM*

Dianne Gorman OAM (nee Dowd)

Mavis Gray (nee Beckett)
Mark Hager

Robert Haigh

Audrey James (nee Jones)
Eric Pearce

Julian Pearce

Jackie Pereira OAM
Wendy Pritchard (nee Butcher)
Ron Riley OAM

Evelyn Tazwell

Liane Tooth OAM

Alyson Annan OAM

Cecil Best

Connie Charlesworth

Hall of Fame

Award Recipient

State

WA

WA

NSW

WA

WA

WA

NSW

WA

WA

NSW

WA

QLD

SA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

QLD

TAS

Hockey Australia Hall of Fame Recipients

Inducted

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2010

2010

2010

Player
No.

260
236
264
285
77
225
186
102
190
251
217
272
192
n7
148
170
321
225
204
25
307
340
55

39

Aus
debut

1974

1975

1984

1980

1934

1972

1963

1948

1964

1972

1969

1985

1966

1948

1956

1960

1984

1965

1967

1930

1984

1991

1932

1927

Int.
Career

1977-1984

1975-1986

1984-1994

1980-1993

1935-1948

1972-1988

1963-1972

1948-1958

1964-1974

1973-1981

19711977

1985-1996

1966-1976

1948-1959

1956-1968

1960-1970

1986-1996

1965-1979

1967-1980

1930-1936

1984-1996

1991-2001

1932-1937

1927-1939

Caps

58
186
200

187

227
69
15
93
47
11

231

106
16
48
59

175
43
79
24

160

228

21

Goals

22

44

57

12

85

28

121

61

23

167

Olympic
Games

1980/84
1976/80/84
1988/92

1980/84/88/92

1972/76/80/84/88
1964/68/72
1956
1964/68/72

1980

1988/92/96

1968/72/76

1956/60/64/68

1960/64/68

1988/92/96

1968/72/76/80

1984/88/92/96

1992/96/2000

IFWHA/
World Cups

1979/81/83
1975/78/81/86
1986/90/94
1981/83/86/90
1936
1975/78/81/86

197

197
1973/77/79
197/77
1986/94
1971/75

1956/59

1986/90/94

1967/71/79

1930/36

1986/90

1994/98

1930



Hockey
Australla

Inductee

Rechelle Hawkes OAM
Desmond Piper

Donald Smart

Pamela Glossop

Merle Nish (nee Taylor)

Trevor Smith

Julius M (Togo) Abel

Marjory Crossen (nee Rigg)
Jay Stacy

Nicole Hudson OAM (nee Mott)
Michael York

Greg Browning

Stephen Davies

Roslyn Noel (nee Fisher)
Jennifer Morris OAM

Gordon Pearce

Katrina Powell OAM

Colleen Quinn OAM (nee Chant)
Kenneth Wark

Raymond Evans*

June Harding (nee Haines-Capes)
Ena McRae* (nee Howell)

Kathleen Partridge*

Hall of Fame

Award Recipient

State

WA

VIC

WA

QLD

VIC

SA

NSW

WA

VIC

QLD

NSW

QLD

NSW

WA

QLD

WA

ACT

NSW

NSW

WA

WA

NSW

NSW

Hockey Australia Hall of Fame Recipients

Inducted

2010

2010

2010

20M

20M

20M

2012

2012

2012

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2018

2018

2018

2018

Player
No.

319
184
179
267
51

224

146
279
353
283
217
288
191
345
149
355
181
269
167
172
55

312

Aus
debut

1985

1962

1961

1975

1930

1971

1922

1953

1987

1993

1987

1969

1989

1960

1992

1956

1994

1959

1985

1960

1959

1930

1985

Int.
Career

1985-2000

1962-1972

1961-1972

1975-1984

1930-1936

1971-1984

1922-1927

1953-1960

1987-2000

1993-2008

1987-2000

1969-1982

1989-2000

1960-1973

1992-2000

1956-1969

1994-2004

1959-1971

1985-1996

1960-1969

1959-1960

1930-1938

1985-1992

Caps

279
76
91
87
24

17

25
321
303
281
145
274
29
150
44
252
39
214
64
10
25

65

Goals

54

16

25

172

100

10

28

151

76

145

16

19

27

Olympic
Games

1988/92/96/2000
1964/68/72
1964/68/72

1980/84

1976/80/84

1988/92/96/2000

1996/2000/04/08

1988/92/96/2000
1972/76/80

1992/96/2000

1996/2000

1956/60/68

1996/2000/04

1988/92/96

1960/64/68

1988/92

IFWHA/
World Cups

1986/90/94/98
197
197
1975/79/81/83
1930/36

1971/75/78/81

1953/56/59
1990/94/98
1994/98/02/06
1990/94/98
1971/75/78/81
1990/94/98
1963/73

1994/98

1994/98/02
1959/63/71

1986/90/94

1959
1930/36

1986



Hockey
Australla

Inductee

Terrance Walsh

Robin Ding (nee Bennett)
Kevin Carton*

Olga Corrigan {(nee Hampson)*
Judy Burgess (nee Humphries)
Kay Lehmann (nee Kindervater)
John McBryde

Don McWatters

Patrick Nilan

Lorraine Packham

Des Spackman

Pretoria (Tori) Wicks*

Jean Wynne (nee Pearce)*
Craig Davies

Elspeth Denning

Jim Irvine

Treva King

Annette West-Bail

Colin Batch

Tracey Belbin

Lisa Carruthers (nee Powell)
Jamie Dwyer

Peter Haselhurst

Hall of Fame

Award Recipient

State

WA

WA

WA

NSW

TAS

QLD

QLD

QLD

NSW

WA

NSW

NSW

WA

WA

WA

VIC

QLD

QLD

VIC

QLD

ACT

QLD

WA

Hockey Australia Hall of Fame Recipients

Inducted

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

Player
No.

238
17

143
124
186
228
169
176
177
187
151

26

123
247
276
21

249
244
251
317
332
332

248

Aus
debut

1975

1959

1956

1948

1965

1965

1960

1961

1961

1960

1956

1927

1948

1978

1978

1969

1978

1970

1979

1985

1989

2001

1978

Int.
Career

1975-1986

1959-1963

1956-1963

1948-1953

1965-1970

1965-1973

1960-1966

1961-1968

1961-1972

1960-1967

1956-1960

1927-1935

1948-1953

1978-1991

1978-1988

1969-1984

1978-1986

1970-1973

1979-1990

1985-1993

1989-2000

2001-2016

1978-1989

Caps

175

24

29

10
23
32
M
42
64
28
16
21
10
193
102
168
103
26
175
95
230
365

150

Goals

70

1

15

n

63

55

69

24

61

27

243

34

Olympic
Games

1976/80/84

1956/60

1960/64
1964/68

1964/68/72

1956/60

1980/84/88
1980/84
(iniured)/88

1976/80/84

1980/84

1980%/84/88
1988/92
1992/96/2000
2004/08/12/16

1980"/84/88*

IFWHA/
World Cups

1975/78/81/86

1959/63

1953
1967

1967/7

1963/67

1930
1953
1981/86/90
1979/83/86
1975/78/81
1981/86
1971/73
1981/86/90
1986/90
1990/94/98
2002/06/10/14

1981/86



Hockey
Australia

el

Inductee State  Inducted Pﬁfr dz;zt c;rr\;.er Caps | Goals OGIZ:EZLC ngl"ll\tl:lH(ﬁl/pS
Juliet Haslam SA 2021 330 1989 | 1989-2000 220 30 1992/96/2000 1994/98
Lachlan Dreher vIC 2022 286 1989 | 1989-2002 162 - 1992/96/2000 1990/98/2002
Rachel Dwyer (nee Imison) VIC 2022 374 1997  1997-2008 208 - 2000/04/08 2002/06
Alison Peek SA 2022 331 1989 | 1989-2000 222 7 1992/2000 1990/94/98
Daniel Sproule TAS 2022 303 1994  1994-2002 188 6 1996/2000 1998/2002
David Wansbrough VIC 2022 277 1985 | 1985-1998 202 34 1988/92 1990/94/98

* Moscow Olympics boycott
A Selected but withdrew due to injury

Inductee State | Inducted Aus debut Olympics World Cups Service
Robyn Bannerman OAM (nee Davis) | NSW 2008 1975 (90 matches) 1980%/84 1975/79/81/83/90 Umpire
Jim McDowell VIC 20M 1952 (43 matches) | 1956/60/64/68 1971 Umpire
Donald Prior WA 2015 1985 (137 matches) | 1988/92/96/00 1986/90/94/98 Umpire
) Coach
Charlie Morley* VIC 2019 1948 (57 matches) 1960/64
(#108)
Coach
Richard Aggiss WA 2020 1981 (151 matches) 1984/88 1981/86 (#215)
Julie Ashton-Lucy QLD 2020 1994 (161 matches) 2004/08/12 2002/06/10 Umpire
Richard Jewell* WA 2021 1971 (57 matches) 1972/76 1973/75/78 Umpire
2000 (135
Lisa Roach NSW 2021 2008/12 2010/14 Umpire
matches)
Peri Buckley TAS 2022 1986 (163 matches) 1992/96 1990/94/98 Umpire
. . Umpire
Dennis Meredith SA 2022 1974 (88 matches) 1980*/84 1981 (#208)

Hockey Australia Hall of Fame Recipients




Hall of Fame

Austrgiia

* Deceased
A Boycott
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