

Inductee	State	Inducted	Player No.	Aus debut	Int. Career	Caps	Goals	Olympic Games	IFWHA/ World Cups
Marian Aylmore (nee Bell)	WA	2008	260	1974	1977-1984	58	9	1980/84	1979/81/83
David Bell OAM	WA	2008	236	1975	1975-1986	186	22	1976/80/84	1975/78/81/86
Warren Birmingham	NSW	2008	264	1984	1984-1994	200	44	1988/92	1986/90/94
Sharon Buchanan OAM	WA	2008	285	1980	1980-1993	187	57	1980/84/88/92	1981/83/86/90
May Campbell (nee Pearce)*	WA	2008	77	1934	1935-1948	9	12		1936
Richard Charlesworth AO	WA	2008	225	1972	1972-1988	227	85	1972/76/80/84/88	1975/78/81/86
Paul Dearing	NSW	2008	186	1963	1963-1972	69	0	1964/68/72	1971
lan Dick	WA	2008	102	1948	1948-1958	15	7	1956	
Brian Glencross OAM*	WA	2008	190	1964	1964-1974	93	37	1964/68/72	1971
Dianne Gorman OAM (nee Dowd)	NSW	2008	251	1972	1973-1981	47	7	1980	1973/77/79
Mavis Gray (nee Beckett)	WA	2008	217	1969	1971-1977	11	0		1971/77
Mark Hager	QLD	2008	272	1985	1985-1996	231	181	1988/92/96	1986/94
Robert Haigh	SA	2008	192	1966	1966-1976	106	4	1968/72/76	1971/75
Audrey James (nee Jones)	WA	2008	117	1948	1948-1959	16	1		1956/59
Eric Pearce	WA	2008	148	1956	1956-1968	48	28	1956/60/64/68	
Julian Pearce	WA	2008	170	1960	1960-1970	59	4	1960/64/68	
Jackie Pereira OAM	WA	2008	321	1984	1986-1996	175	121	1988/92/96	1986/90/94
Wendy Pritchard (nee Butcher)	WA	2008	225	1965	1965-1979	43	4		1967/71/79
Ron Riley OAM	NSW	2008	204	1967	1967-1980	79	61	1968/72/76/80	
Evelyn Tazwell	SA	2008	25	1930	1930-1936	24	0		1930/36
Liane Tooth OAM	NSW	2008	307	1984	1984-1996	160	23	1984/88/92/96	1986/90
Alyson Annan OAM	NSW	2010	340	1991	1991-2001	228	167	1992/96/2000	1994/98
Cecil Best	QLD	2010	55	1932	1932-1937	3	0		
Connie Charlesworth	TAS	2010	39	1927	1927-1939	21	0		1930



Inductee	State	Inducted	Player No.	Aus debut	Int. Career	Caps	Goals	Olympic Games	IFWHA/ World Cups
Rechelle Hawkes OAM	WA	2010	319	1985	1985-2000	279	54	1988/92/96/2000	1986/90/94/98
Desmond Piper	VIC	2010	184	1962	1962-1972	76	16	1964/68/72	1971
Donald Smart	WA	2010	179	1961	1961-1972	91	25	1964/68/72	1971
Pamela Glossop	QLD	2011	267	1975	1975-1984	87	6	1980/84	1975/79/81/83
Merle Nish (nee Taylor)	VIC	2011	51	1930	1930-1936	24	0		1930/36
Trevor Smith	SA	2011	224	1971	1971-1984	171	12	1976/80/84	1971/75/78/81
Julius M (Togo) Abel	NSW	2012	1	1922	1922-1927	4	0		
Marjory Crossen (nee Rigg)	WA	2012	146	1953	1953-1960	25	1		1953/56/59
Jay Stacy	VIC	2012	279	1987	1987-2000	321	172	1988/92/96/2000	1990/94/98
Nicole Hudson OAM (nee Mott)	QLD	2015	353	1993	1993-2008	303	100	1996/2000/04/08	1994/98/02/06
Michael York	NSW	2015	283	1987	1987-2000	281	10	1988/92/96/2000	1990/94/98
Greg Browning	QLD	2016	217	1969	1969-1982	145	28	1972/76/80	1971/75/78/81
Stephen Davies	NSW	2016	288	1989	1989-2000	274	151	1992/96/2000	1990/94/98
Roslyn Noel (nee Fisher)	WA	2016	191	1960	1960-1973	29	0		1963/73
Jennifer Morris OAM	QLD	2016	345	1992	1992-2000	150	76	1996/2000	1994/98
Gordon Pearce	WA	2016	149	1956	1956-1969	44	6	1956/60/68	
Katrina Powell OAM	ACT	2016	355	1994	1994-2004	252	145	1996/2000/04	1994/98/02
Colleen Quinn OAM (nee Chant)	NSW	2016	181	1959	1959-1971	39	1		1959/63/71
Kenneth Wark	NSW	2016	269	1985	1985-1996	214	5	1988/92/96	1986/90/94
Raymond Evans*	WA	2018	167	1960	1960-1969	64	16	1960/64/68	
June Harding (nee Haines-Capes)	WA	2018	172	1959	1959-1960	10	19		1959
Ena McRae* (nee Howell)	NSW	2018	55	1930	1930-1938	25	27		1930/36
Kathleen Partridge*	NSW	2018	312	1985	1985-1992	65	0	1988/92	1986



Inductee	State	Inducted	Player No.	Aus debut	Int. Career	Caps	Goals	Olympic Games	IFWHA/ World Cups
Terrance Walsh	WA	2018	238	1975	1975-1986	175	70	1976/80/84	1975/78/81/86
Robin Ding (nee Bennett)	WA	2019	171	1959	1959-1963	24	11		1959/63
Kevin Carton*	WA	2019	143	1956	1956-1963	29	0	1956/60	
Olga Corrigan (nee Hampson)*	NSW	2019	124	1948	1948-1953	10	0		1953
Judy Burgess (nee Humphries)	TAS	2019	186	1965	1965-1970	23	0		1967
Kay Lehmann (nee Kindervater)	QLD	2019	228	1965	1965-1973	32	1		1967/71
John McBryde	QLD	2019	169	1960	1960-1966	41	0	1960/64	
Don McWatters	QLD	2019	176	1961	1961-1968	42	15	1964/68	
Patrick Nilan	NSW	2019	177	1961	1961-1972	64	11	1964/68/72	
Lorraine Packham	WA	2019	187	1960	1960-1967	28	5		1963/67
Des Spackman	NSW	2019	151	1956	1956-1960	16	1	1956/60	
Pretoria (Tori) Wicks*	NSW	2019	26	1927	1927-1935	21	0		1930
Jean Wynne (nee Pearce)*	WA	2019	123	1948	1948-1953	10	5		1953
Craig Davies	WA	2020	247	1978	1978-1991	193	63	1980/84/88	1981/86/90
Elspeth Denning	WA	2020	276	1978	1978-1988	102	55	1980/84 (injured)/88	1979/83/86
Jim Irvine	VIC	2020	211	1969	1969-1984	168	69	1976/80/84	1975/78/81
Treva King	QLD	2020	249	1978	1978-1986	103	2	1980/84	1981/86
Annette West-Bail	QLD	2020	244	1970	1970-1973	26	24		1971/73
Colin Batch	VIC	2021	251	1979	1979-1990	175	61	1980*/84/88	1981/86/90
Tracey Belbin	QLD	2021	317	1985	1985-1993	95	6	1988/92	1986/90
Lisa Carruthers (nee Powell)	ACT	2021	332	1989	1989-2000	230	27	1992/96/2000	1990/94/98
Jamie Dwyer	QLD	2021	332	2001	2001-2016	365	243	2004/08/12/16	2002/06/10/14
Peter Haselhurst	WA	2021	248	1978	1978-1989	150	34	1980*/84/88^	1981/86



Inductee	State	Inducted	Player No.	Aus debut	Int. Career	Caps	Goals	Olympic Games	IFWHA/ World Cups
Juliet Haslam	SA	2021	330	1989	1989-2000	220	30	1992/96/2000	1994/98
Lachlan Dreher	VIC	2022	286	1989	1989-2002	162	-	1992/96/2000	1990/98/2002
Rachel Dwyer (nee Imison)	VIC	2022	374	1997	1997-2008	208	-	2000/04/08	2002/06
Alison Peek	SA	2022	331	1989	1989-2000	222	7	1992/2000	1990/94/98
Daniel Sproule	TAS	2022	303	1994	1994-2002	188	6	1996/2000	1998/2002
David Wansbrough	VIC	2022	277	1985	1985-1998	202	34	1988/92	1990/94/98

^{*} Moscow Olympics boycott

[^] Selected but withdrew due to injury

General (Coaches, Umpires)						
Inductee	State	Inducted	Aus debut	Olympics	World Cups	Service
Robyn Bannerman OAM (nee Davis)	NSW	2008	1975 (90 matches)	1980^/84	1975/79/81/83/90	Umpire
Jim McDowell	VIC	2011	1952 (43 matches)	1956/60/64/68	1971	Umpire
Donald Prior	WA	2015	1985 (137 matches)	1988/92/96/00	1986/90/94/98	Umpire
Charlie Morley*	VIC	2019	1948 (57 matches)	1960/64		Coach (#108)
Richard Aggiss	WA	2020	1981 (151 matches)	1984/88	1981/86	Coach (#215)
Julie Ashton-Lucy	QLD	2020	1994 (161 matches)	2004/08/12	2002/06/10	Umpire
Richard Jewell*	WA	2021	1971 (57 matches)	1972/76	1973/75/78	Umpire
Lisa Roach	NSW	2021	2000 (135 matches)	2008/12	2010/14	Umpire
Peri Buckley	TAS	2022	1986 (163 matches)	1992/96	1990/94/98	Umpire
Dennis Meredith	SA	2022	1974 (88 matches)	1980^/84	1981	Umpire (#208)



^{*} Deceased

[^] Boycott